
Miami-Dade Aviation Department
Aviation Statistics

Gross Landing Weight - All Airlines
Facility: MIA     Units:  1,000 lbs

Arrival Operator ArrivalDeparture Arrival
Domestic International Domestic International

Arrival Departure

Current Year: Prior Year:
%

Change

01/2016 - 01/2016 01/2015  -  01/2015

Total Land Wt.Total Land Wt.
Departure Departure
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 719,044
 92,136

 110,468
 22,470
 14,720

 0
 0

 11,044
 53,910

 0

 20,712
 38,743
 59,385

 0
 40,199

 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 24,708
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0

American Airlines Inc
Envoy Air Inc
Delta Air Lines Inc
United Parcel Service
LATAM Airlines Group SA
TAM Linhas Aereas SA
Tampa Cargo S.A. fka Tampa
Airlines
Atlas Air Inc
United Airlines, Inc
Sky Lease 1 dba Tradewinds
Airlines
ABX Air
Generic Cash and GA Account
US Airways Inc
Amerijet International
Federal Express Corporation
British Airways
Avianca - Aerovias Nacionales de
Colombia SA
Lufthansa Airlines
Aerolineas Argentinas
Air France
KLM Royal Dutch Airlines
Frontier Airlines
Santa Barbara Airlines SA
Swiss International Air Lines Ltd
Virgin Atlantic Airways Ltd
Air Canada
COPA Airlines
Lan Peru Airlines
Iberia LAE SA Operadora
Linea Aerea Carguera de Colombia
S.A.
Cathay Pacific Airways Limited
Aeromexico
Qatar Airways
Turkish Airlines
ABC Aerolineas S.A. de CV dba
Interjet
Aruba Airlines International LLC
Eastern Air Lines Group Inc
Air Berlin PLC & Co Luftverkehrs KG

 721,920
 36,411

 144
 64,610
 80,840
 78,454
 73,514

 57,237
 0

 61,252

 34,912
 13,421

 0
 49,983

 0
 45,849
 39,334

 37,326
 29,445
 27,512
 26,368

 0
 25,680
 25,606
 23,801
 23,372
 22,304
 19,840
 19,411
 18,930

 18,881
 17,740
 17,174
 17,174
 16,456

 16,428
 13,680
 15,678

 749,161
 94,199

 118,070
 24,460

 0
 0
 0

 15,147
 62,521

 0

 22,560
 42,941
 54,701

 155
 48,823

 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 25,730
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 2,592

 0

 1,471,081
 130,610
 118,214
 89,070
 80,840
 78,454
 73,514

 72,384
 62,521
 61,252

 57,472
 56,362
 54,701
 50,138
 48,823
 45,849
 39,334

 37,326
 29,445
 27,512
 26,368
 25,730
 25,680
 25,606
 23,801
 23,372
 22,304
 19,840
 19,411
 18,930

 18,881
 17,740
 17,174
 17,174
 16,456

 16,428
 16,272
 15,678

 1,467,970
 117,660
 110,728
 85,650
 77,140
 76,718
 73,429

 54,473
 53,910
 49,846

 56,500
 54,471
 59,385
 45,224
 40,199
 45,452
 37,950

 35,846
 25,239
 26,783
 23,600
 24,708
 26,500
 25,636
 18,240
 20,725
 26,448
 19,520
 19,534
 20,260

 19,838
 18,488
 10,856

 0
 14,484

 0
 0

 20,502

 748,926
 25,524

 260
 63,180
 62,420
 76,718
 73,429

 43,429
 0

 49,846

 35,788
 15,728

 0
 45,224

 0
 45,452
 37,950

 35,846
 25,239
 26,783
 23,600

 0
 26,500
 25,636
 18,240
 20,725
 26,448
 19,520
 19,534
 20,260

 19,838
 18,488
 10,856

 0
 14,484

 0
 0

 20,502

 0.21%
 11.01%

 6.76%
 3.99%
 4.80%
 2.26%
 0.12%

 32.88%
 15.97%
 22.88%

 1.72%
 3.47%
-7.89%

 10.87%
 21.45%

 0.87%
 3.65%

 4.13%
 16.66%

 2.72%
 11.73%

 4.14%
-3.09%
-0.12%

 30.49%
 12.77%
-15.67%

 1.64%
-0.63%
-6.56%

-4.82%
-4.05%

 58.20%
 100.00%
 13.62%

 100.00%
 100.00%
-23.53%

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
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 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 666
 0
 0

 0
 544

 0
 0

 123
 0

 1,476
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 1,502
 0

 0
 0
 0

 1,950
 0
 0

 1,582
 0

TACA - Grupo TACA
Korean Airlines Co Ltd
Cargolux Airlines Intl SA
Alitalia-Societa' Aerea Italiana SPA
TACA Peru
Western Global Airlines LLC
Lan Argentina
Austrian Airlines
Kalitta Air LLC
Centurion Air Cargo
Aerovias de Integracion AIRES dba
LAN Colombia
Air Europa Lineas Aereas SA
Dynamic Airways LLC
Asiana Airlines
China Airlines Ltd
TEM Enterprises dba Xtra Airways
Cayman Airways Ltd
Swift Air LLC
Bahamasair Holdings Ltd
Public Joint Stock Company "Aeroflot
- Russian Air
DHL Aero Expreso
Florida West International Airways
Transportes Aereos Portugueses
SA aka TAP Portugal
Boliviana de Aviacion
Finnair Airlines OYJ
Avior Airlines
Fast Colombia SAS dba
VivaColombia
World Atlantic Airlines
Transcarga International Airways,
Inc
Caribbean Airlines Limited CO
WestJet Airlines Ltd
LAN Ecuador
Miami Air International Inc
Insel Air International BV
TAB - Transporte Aero Boliviano
IBC Airways Inc
OceanAir Linhas Aereas S.A. dba
Avianca Brasil

 15,326
 14,226
 14,206
 14,088
 12,462
 11,988
 11,200
 10,810

 9,846
 10,384

 9,920

 9,522
 8,150
 9,324
 8,658
 7,134
 7,988
 6,415
 7,564
 7,236

 7,140
 6,720
 6,093

 5,952
 5,499
 5,289
 4,828

 2,877
 4,688

 4,464
 4,431
 4,216
 1,152
 4,111
 3,924
 3,542
 3,717

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 630
 0
 0

 0
 1,360

 0
 0

 1,107
 0

 1,559
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 1,919
 0

 0
 0
 0

 3,000
 0
 0

 210
 0

 15,326
 14,226
 14,206
 14,088
 12,462
 11,988
 11,200
 10,810
 10,476
 10,384

 9,920

 9,522
 9,510
 9,324
 8,658
 8,241
 7,988
 7,974
 7,564
 7,236

 7,140
 6,720
 6,093

 5,952
 5,499
 5,289
 4,828

 4,796
 4,688

 4,464
 4,431
 4,216
 4,152
 4,111
 3,924
 3,752
 3,717

 15,184
 17,283

 8,865
 13,092
 12,462
 11,800
 11,520

 0
 666

 9,440
 9,920

 8,844
 8,432
 8,658

 11,322
 123

 8,395
 6,027
 9,854
 7,638

 7,350
 18,880

 6,855

 5,440
 5,922
 4,920

 0

 13,370
 2,472

 4,608
 5,126
 9,920
 3,390
 4,030
 3,924
 6,020

 0

 15,184
 17,283

 8,865
 13,092
 12,462
 11,800
 11,520

 0
 0

 9,440
 9,920

 8,844
 7,888
 8,658

 11,322
 0

 8,395
 4,551
 9,854
 7,638

 7,350
 18,880

 6,855

 5,440
 5,922
 4,920

 0

 11,868
 2,472

 4,608
 5,126
 9,920
 1,440
 4,030
 3,924
 4,438

 0

 0.94%
-17.69%
 60.25%

 7.61%
 0.00%
 1.59%
-2.78%

 100.00%
*************

 10.00%
 0.00%

 7.67%
 12.78%

 7.69%
-23.53%

*************
-4.85%

 32.30%
-23.24%
-5.26%

-2.86%
-64.41%
-11.12%

 9.41%
-7.14%
 7.50%

 100.00%

-64.13%
 89.64%

-3.13%
-13.56%
-57.50%
 22.48%

 2.01%
 0.00%

-37.67%
 100.00%

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
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 0
 0

 804

 0
 0

 1,616
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 1,440

 0
 27
 0

 315
 0

 134
 57
 0
 0
 0

 0
 417

 0
 1,332

 278
 0

 15

InselAir Aruba
TUI Airlines Nederland BV dba
Arkefly
Gulf and Caribbean Cargo inc dba
IFL Group
Air Transport International Inc
Jetairfly
Sun Country Airlines
VRG Linhas Aerea S.A. dba GOL
Surinam Airways
Estafeta Carga Aerea SA  de CV
Polar Air Cargo Inc
Ameriflight LLC
Republic Airways dba Shuttle
America Corp
Thomas Cook Airlines UK Ltd
Sky Way Enterprises Inc
Canadian North Inc
Martinaire Aviation, LLC
Mountain Air Cargo Inc
SkyWest Airlines, Inc
National Jets
Ameristar Jet Charter
Miami Air Lease Inc
Sunrise Airlines Inc dba Millon
Express
Charterlines Inc
Falcon Air Express
Transaero Airlines
National Air Cargo Group dba
National Airlines MUA
Orange Air LLC
Worldwide Aircraft Services Inc dba
Jet ICU
Exec Air of Naples

 3,614
 3,420

 3,042

 2,400
 2,880

 0
 2,736
 2,530
 2,300

 0
 1,406

 0

 804
 540
 353

 0
 285

 0
 38

 0
 94
 15

 15
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0

 0

 0
 0

 318

 600
 0

 2,816
 0

 115
 0

 1,998
 0

 822

 0
 27
 0

 300
 0

 276
 76
 98
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0

 0

 3,614
 3,420

 3,360

 3,000
 2,880
 2,816
 2,736
 2,645
 2,300
 1,998
 1,406

 822

 804
 567
 353
 300
 285
 276
 114
 98
 94
 15

 15
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0

 0

 3,770
 0

 3,968

 2,100
 4,480

 11,696
 4,608
 2,530
 2,415

 0
 1,320
 1,440

 0
 567

 0
 315
 315
 134
 181

 0
 0

 15

 0
 10,286

 3,704
 1,332

 278
 40

 15

 3,770
 0

 3,164

 2,100
 4,480

 10,080
 4,608
 2,530
 2,415

 0
 1,320

 0

 0
 540

 0
 0

 315
 0

 124
 0
 0

 15

 0
 9,869
 3,704

 0

 0
 40

 0

-4.14%
 100.00%

-15.32%

 42.86%
-35.71%
-75.92%
-40.63%

 4.55%
-4.76%

 100.00%
 6.52%

-42.92%

 100.00%
 0.00%

 100.00%
-4.76%
-9.52%

 105.97%
-37.02%

 100.00%
 100.00%

 0.00%

 100.00%
-100.00%
-100.00%
-100.00%

-100.00%
-100.00%

-100.00%

 1,278,291  1,221,817 2,102,249  3,380,540  3,241,173  2,019,356 4.30%
****Report Total*

0
0

0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0

0

0


